

2017 FIRE DAMAGED STREET LIGHTING

2017 FIRE DAMAGED STREET LIGHTING						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER 1	
COUNTY PROJECT No. W18006								MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC CO.	
No.	S/F	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
BASE BID									
1		80100	UTILITY POTHOLING	EA	50.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00
2		120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3		120101	FLAGGING	FA	12,000.00	\$1.00	\$12,000.00	\$1.00	\$12,000.00
4		128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA-DY	120.00	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$70.00	\$8,400.00
5		130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,495.00	\$18,495.00
6		130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,815.00	\$1,815.00
7		731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	77.00	\$60.00	\$4,620.00	\$100.00	\$7,700.00
8		731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	CY	45.00	\$1,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$60,750.00
9		870230	REMOVE AND REPLACE ENTIRE STREET LIGHT COMPONENTS, POLE 24W	EA	7.00	\$5,850.00	\$40,950.00	\$5,875.00	\$41,125.00
10		870240	REMOVE AND REPLACE ENTIRE STREET LIGHT COMPONENTS, POLE 42W	EA	19.00	\$5,950.00	\$113,050.00	\$5,900.00	\$112,100.00
11		870250	REMOVE AND REPLACE PEU. 25W (24)W LUMINAIRE CONDUIT	EA	21.00	\$625.00	\$13,125.00	\$1,030.00	\$21,630.00
12		870260	REMOVE AND REPLACE PEU. 42W (33)W LUMINAIRE CONDUIT	EA	29.00	\$675.00	\$19,575.00	\$1,080.00	\$31,320.00
13		870270	FURNISH AND INSTALL #5 PULL BOX, GROUND ROD, FUSEHOLDER	EA	72.00	\$461.50	\$33,228.00	\$650.00	\$46,800.00
14		870280	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2" CONDUIT IN ROADWAY	LF	2,059.00	\$37.50	\$77,212.50	\$55.00	\$113,245.00
15		870281	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2" CONDUIT IN NATIVE	LF	145.00	\$53.20	\$7,714.00	\$45.00	\$6,525.00
16		870282	FURNISH AND INSTALL SERVICE CONDUCTORS	LF	4,775.00	\$6.05	\$28,888.75	\$5.20	\$24,830.00
17		870283	FURNISH AND INSTALL 5T PULL BOX, GROUND ROD, FUSE, FUSE HOLDER	EA	1.00	\$1,038.00	\$1,038.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
18		870284	FURNISH AND INSTALL ANCHOR BOLT COVER	EA	6.00	\$226.00	\$1,356.00	\$340.00	\$2,040.00
19		870285	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONDUIT THROUGH FOUNDATION	EA	47.00	\$585.00	\$27,495.00	\$430.00	\$20,210.00
20		870286	EXPOSE SERVICE CONDUIT	EA	43.00	\$559.00	\$24,037.00	\$495.00	\$21,285.00
21		999998	GUARANTEE	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
				BASE BID TOTAL			\$516,289.25		\$579,470.00

2017 FIRE DAMAGED STREET LIGHTING

2017 FIRE DAMAGED STREET LIGHTING						BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
COUNTY PROJECT No. W18006						ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC, LLC		MP NEXLEVEL OF CALIFORNIA, INC	
No.	S/F	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
BASE BID									
1		80100	UTILITY POTHOLING	EA	50.00	\$350.00	\$17,500.00	\$428.54	\$21,427.00
2		120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$19,005.81	\$19,005.81
3		120101	FLAGGING	FA	12,000.00	\$1.00	\$12,000.00	\$1.00	\$12,000.00
4		128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA-DY	120.00	\$60.00	\$7,200.00	\$593.93	\$71,271.60
5		130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$76,023.23	\$76,023.23
6		130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$11,878.63	\$11,878.63
7		731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	77.00	\$100.00	\$7,700.00	\$91.86	\$7,073.22
8		731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	CY	45.00	\$1,600.00	\$72,000.00	\$2,787.52	\$125,438.40
9		870230	REMOVE AND REPLACE ENTIRE STREET LIGHT COMPONENTS, POLE 24W	EA	7.00	\$6,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$14,571.12	\$101,997.84
10		870240	REMOVE AND REPLACE ENTIRE STREET LIGHT COMPONENTS, POLE 42W	EA	19.00	\$6,100.00	\$115,900.00	\$15,600.60	\$296,411.40
11		870250	REMOVE AND REPLACE PEU. 25W (24)W LUMINAIRE CONDUIT	EA	21.00	\$770.00	\$16,170.00	\$4,434.69	\$93,128.49
12		870260	REMOVE AND REPLACE PEU. 42W (33)W LUMINAIRE CONDUIT	EA	29.00	\$850.00	\$24,650.00	\$5,226.60	\$151,571.40
13		870270	FURNISH AND INSTALL #5 PULL BOX, GROUND ROD, FUSEHOLDER	EA	72.00	\$850.00	\$61,200.00	\$2,103.31	\$151,438.32
14		870280	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2" CONDUIT IN ROADWAY	LF	2,059.00	\$50.00	\$102,950.00	\$96.61	\$198,919.99
15		870281	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2" CONDUIT IN NATIVE	LF	145.00	\$25.00	\$3,625.00	\$114.03	\$16,534.35
16		870282	FURNISH AND INSTALL SERVICE CONDUCTORS	LF	4,775.00	\$2.20	\$10,505.00	\$14.25	\$68,043.75
17		870283	FURNISH AND INSTALL 5T PULL BOX, GROUND ROD, FUSE, FUSE HOLDER	EA	1.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$2,850.87	\$2,850.87
18		870284	FURNISH AND INSTALL ANCHOR BOLT COVER	EA	6.00	\$220.00	\$1,320.00	\$554.34	\$3,326.04
19		870285	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONDUIT THROUGH FOUNDATION	EA	47.00	\$1,250.00	\$58,750.00	\$522.66	\$24,565.02
20		870286	EXPOSE SERVICE CONDUIT	EA	43.00	\$150.00	\$6,450.00	\$2,573.70	\$110,669.10
21		999998	GUARANTEE	LS	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
				BASE BID TOTAL			\$584,920.00		\$1,573,574.46